Statement of Financial Position, arising from conversion
of Financial Statements in currencies other than the Euro,
are summarized as follows:

ASSETS LIABILITIES

dec-21 % dec-20 % dec-21 % dec-20 %

US Dollar (USD) 217,222,151 37% 151,855,233 27% 104,543,485 27% 129,528,811 32%

Polish Zloty (PLN) 2,463 0% 2,484 0% 0% 0%

New Romanian Leu (RON) 5,761,964 1% 5,015,243 1% 2,409,510 1% 3,744,035 1%

Moroccan Dirham (MAD) (22,832) 0% (77,370) 0% 0% 0%

Hungarian Forint (HUF) 3,167,277 1% 1,761,674 0% 1,954,687 1% 1,324,957 0%

Croatian Kuna (HRK) 1,443,647 0% 1,500,112 0% (97,645) 0% 900,871 0%

Czech Koruna (CZK) 12,825,516 2% 11,179,047 2% 10,195,635 3% 12,166,196 3%

Sub-Total 240,400,187 41% 171,236,422 30% 119,005,672 31% 147,664,869 37%

Total - Consolidated Balance Sheet - IFRS 590,570,449 100% 562,134,423 100% 389,877,366 100% 401,560,516 100%

Considering the impact that foreign subsidiaries, with a functional currency different from Euro, have in consolidated
financial statements, a test of sensitivity to exchange rate variability was conducted, assuming a variation of +2% and -2%,
to all currencies other than the Euro, with the results below:

Var. effect + 2% Var. effect - 2%

Assets (4,713,817) 4,713,817

Profit for the year (201,493) 201,493

Equity (2,378,978) 2,378,978

Liabilities (2,334,172) 2,334,172

83

A
N

N
U

A
L

R
E

P
O

R
T

20
21

b.	 Price risk

Price risk reflects the degree of exposure of a company to
price changes in fully competitive markets, for goods which
include, always, its inventories, along with other assets and
financial instruments that the company holds, with the
intention of future sale.

1.	 The Group’s price risk management of goods in stock
is mainly monitored by the sales departments of each
company, based on policies approved by ASCENDUM’s
Board of Directors. Accordingly, the Board of Directors
issues guidelines for anticipating trends in the prices